3 BOYS AND 3 GIRLS NEEDED FOR NON-SINGING ROLES IN UPCOMING PRODUCTION OF MAGIC FLUTE

OPERA SAN JOSE needs three young boys and three young girls for our upcoming production of Magic
Flute. These are very important non-singing roles in the opera.

We are looking for children who:

* Are between 4’ and 5’ in height.
* Can move well and follow directions.
* Can be quiet and focused onstage, in rehearsals and live performances.

* Be available for staging rehearsals to be determined between 3/16/20 and 4/4/20 and include evening
and weekend rehearsals.

* Dancing experience is a plus but not a requirement.

* Be available for all onstage rehearsals and performances:

Rehearsals at the California Theater *

Wednesday, April 8 - 7:00pm - 10:30pm - TECHNICAL REHEARSAL 1
Thursday, April 9 - 7:00pm - 10:30pm - TECHNICAL REHEARSAL 2
Friday, April 10 - 7:00pm - 10:30pm - TECHNICAL REHEARSAL 3
Saturday, April 11 - 7:00 - 10:30 TECHNICAL REHEARSAL 4
Tuesday, April 14 - 7:30 - 10:50 - ORCHESTRA TECH REHEARSAL
Wednesday, April 15 - 11:30 - 2:30 - ORCHESTRA DRESS 1

Thursday, April 16 - 7:30 - 10:30 - ORCHESTRA DRESS 2

Performances at the California Theater *

Saturday, April 18 - 8:00 pm

Sunday, April 19 - 3:00 pm

Thursday, April 23 - 8:00 pm

Sunday, April 26 - 3:00 pm

Friday, May 1 - 8:00 pm

Sunday May 3 - 3:00 pm

* Call times do not include make-up/costume/wig calls.

To be considered for an audition, please submit the following to auditions@operasj.org:

e Parent name

e Parent phone number

e Parent email contact

e Child’s name

e Child’s height

e Include a current picture of child.

** If your child has any stage experience, please also provide a brief description of their experience.

Auditions will be held on Saturday January 25" 2020 from 10.00am to 11.00am and 2.00pm to
3.00pm and will be in increments of 5 to 7 mins.

This role is unpaid.






